
AD : AGE ANALYSIS OF DEBTORS (All values in Rand)
Save File as : Muncde_AD_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AD_2005_M10)
Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)
Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411) 
To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S
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2020 M01

Jul
KZN261 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 1 432 174 296 355 267 103 214 241 134 788 2 505 466 275 3 728 524 6 541 966 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 1 624 221 632 482 820 091 789 433 773 809 772 290 7 315 067 27 815 489 40 542 881 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 124 194 678 697 664 114 657 185 663 411 649 617 4 508 663 77 445 041 85 390 922 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 1 975 241 1 972 980 1 951 173 1 928 560 1 905 669 0 0 0 9 733 623 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 500 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 5 155 832 3 580 513 3 702 481 3 589 420 3 477 676 1 424 911 12 290 006 108 989 054 142 209 892 0 0
2100 Debtors Age Analysis By Customer Group
2200 Organs of State 1 158 959 148 399 545 761 534 958 541 862 256 452 4 291 076 10 225 994 17 703 460 0 0
2300 Commercial 1 874 330 948 808 732 160 647 500 600 406 251 848 1 885 792 12 092 610 19 033 453 0 0
2400 Households 1 790 815 2 243 544 2 168 923 2 147 527 2 129 361 765 024 5 212 326 82 725 097 99 182 616 0 0
2500 Other 331 727 239 763 255 638 259 435 206 047 151 588 900 812 3 945 353 6 290 363 0 0
2600 Total By Customer Group 5 155 832 3 580 513 3 702 481 3 589 420 3 477 676 1 424 911 12 290 006 108 989 054 142 209 892 0 0

                     
Notes:

Property Rental Debtors: including housing and land sale debtors
Total By Income Source = Total by Customer Group
The total debtors amount must balance the total amount reflected for debtors on the BSAC return.
Bad Debts=Bad Debts written off during the month
Impairment - Bad Debts i.t.o Council Policy :

The aim of this schedule is to ensure that the impairment contribution is done in a structured manner
The impairment amount that is entered in this block should be the agregated amount as per the calculation formula in the municipality
If a formule to calculate impairment is not in place this is a tool that can be used to develop such a formula and get it approved as part of the accounting policy
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2227 National: Public Works 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

National: Public Works 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2256 Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2228 National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 229 032 52 718 67 886 61 318 72 155 33 241 402 435 456 923 1 375 709 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 666 628 -185 627 195 058 194 767 194 736 193 960 3 687 313 8 023 621 12 970 456 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 10 438 29 501 30 670 30 237 30 093 29 251 201 328 1 745 449 2 106 968 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 252 862 251 806 252 146 248 636 244 878 0 0 0 1 250 327 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 2000 Total By Income Source 1 158 959 148 399 545 761 534 958 541 862 256 452 4 291 076 10 225 994 17 703 460 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2299 TOTAL 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
2299 TOTAL 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 229 032 52 718 67 886 61 318 72 155 33 241 402 435 456 923 1 375 709 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 666 628 -185 627 195 058 194 767 194 736 193 960 3 687 313 8 023 621 12 970 456 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 10 438 29 501 30 670 30 237 30 093 29 251 201 328 1 745 449 2 106 968 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 252 862 251 806 252 146 248 636 244 878 0 0 0 1 250 327 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2299 TOTAL 2000 Total By Income Source 1 158 959 148 399 545 761 534 958 541 862 256 452 4 291 076 10 225 994 17 703 460 0 0

Notes:
Debt owed by Organs of State includes vacant land zoned for government purposes or registered in the name of the relevant institution
Debt owed by public institutions listed in the PFMA Schedules (see attached), must be grouped according to the main public institution categories provided.
Select the relevant National department, Provincial department or Public Institution from the dropdown list to populate the category
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2301 Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 1 114 082 164 082 140 580 91 119 63 423 -55 926 -32 745 1 263 384 2 747 998 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 471 724 487 099 309 196 284 970 271 454 281 701 1 749 058 8 848 234 12 703 435 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 36 503 38 179 31 037 26 026 25 139 26 073 169 480 1 980 992 2 333 427 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 252 022 259 448 251 347 245 385 240 390 0 0 0 1 248 592 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 1 874 330 948 808 732 160 647 500 600 406 251 848 1 885 792 12 092 610 19 033 453 0

2302 Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2303 Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2304 Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2305 Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306 Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2307 Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2300 COMMERCIAL (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2020 M01 Jul KZN26
1

Code Area Item Detail
2301 Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2302 Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2303 Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2304 Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2305 Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2306 Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2307 Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water

Impairment -
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o Council Poli

cy
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2300 COMMERCIAL (All values in Rand)



2300 COMMERCIAL (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2020 M01 Jul KZN26
1

Code Area Item Detail
0 - 

30 Days
31 - 

60 Days
61 - 

90 Days
91 - 

120 Days
121 - 

150 Days
151 - 

180 Days
181 Days -

1 Year
Over 1
Year

Total
-

Actual Bad De
bts Written Off
against Debtor

s
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2308 Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309 Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2310 Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2399 TOTAL 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
TOTAL 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 1 114 082 164 082 140 580 91 119 63 423 -55 926 -32 745 1 263 384 2 747 998 0
TOTAL 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 471 724 487 099 309 196 284 970 271 454 281 701 1 749 058 8 848 234 12 703 435 0
TOTAL 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 36 503 38 179 31 037 26 026 25 139 26 073 169 480 1 980 992 2 333 427 0
TOTAL 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 252 022 259 448 251 347 245 385 240 390 0 0 0 1 248 592 0
TOTAL 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 2000 Total By Income Source 1 874 330 948 808 732 160 647 500 600 406 251 848 1 885 792 12 092 610 19 033 453 0

Notes:
Municipal and Eskom licensed areas refer to the debt owed to the municipality on commercial properties situated in those areas which includes vacant land
Other includes educational institutions (crèches, school, universities, etc), Non-profit organisations (Churches, religious, cultural, sec 21, etc) or any other commercial debtor that does not fall under any of the identified commercial categories.



2300 COMMERCIAL (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2020 M01 Jul KZN26
1

Code Area Item Detail
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1900 Other
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

2000 Total By Income Source
2308 Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2309 Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2310 Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2399 TOTAL 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
TOTAL 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
TOTAL 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
TOTAL 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
TOTAL 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
TOTAL 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
TOTAL 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
TOTAL 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
TOTAL 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
TOTAL 1900 Other
TOTAL 2000 Total By Income Source

Notes:
Municipal and Eskom licensed areas refer to the debt owed to the municipality on commercial properties situated in those areas which includes vacant land
Other includes educational institutions (crèches, school, universities, etc), Non-profit organisations (Churches, religious, cultural, sec 21, etc) or any other commercial debtor that does not fall under any of the identified commercial categories.
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2400 HOUSEHOLDS (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2020 M01 Jul KZN26
1

Code Area Item Detail
0 - 

30 Days
31 - 

60 Days
61 - 

90 Days
91 - 

120 Days
121 - 

150 Days
151 - 

180 Days
181 Days -

1 Year
Over 1
Year

Total
-

Actual Bad De
bts Written Off
against Debtor

s

Impairment -
Bad Debts i.t.
o Council Poli

cy
2401 Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed

Area
1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
2402 Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2403 Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 63 208 60 846 38 142 45 914 22 704 23 245 82 984 1 976 391 2 313 433 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 268 735 201 750 169 297 154 912 161 601 150 567 1 012 826 7 413 176 9 532 863 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 74 583 607 023 598 802 595 035 605 098 591 213 4 116 516 73 335 530 80 523 800 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 1 384 290 1 373 926 1 362 682 1 351 666 1 339 958 0 0 0 6 812 520 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 1 790 815 2 243 544 2 168 923 2 147 527 2 129 361 765 024 5 212 326 82 725 097 99 182 616 0 0

2404 Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2499 TOTAL 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
TOTAL 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 63 208 60 846 38 142 45 914 22 704 23 245 82 984 1 976 391 2 313 433 0 0
TOTAL 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 268 735 201 750 169 297 154 912 161 601 150 567 1 012 826 7 413 176 9 532 863 0 0
TOTAL 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 74 583 607 023 598 802 595 035 605 098 591 213 4 116 516 73 335 530 80 523 800 0 0
TOTAL 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 1 384 290 1 373 926 1 362 682 1 351 666 1 339 958 0 0 0 6 812 520 0 0
TOTAL 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 2000 Total By Income Source 1 790 815 2 243 544 2 168 923 2 147 527 2 129 361 765 024 5 212 326 82 725 097 99 182 616 0 0

Notes:
Municipal and Eskom licensed areas refer to the debt owed to the municipality on residential properties situated in those areas which include vacant land.
Indigents households as determined by the policy of the municpality. All other amounts due by households is regarded as non-indigent.


